
1997 NCAA ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION I 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Minnesota ........................................... 20 205,192 10,260 Up    463 

 2. Wisconsin ........................................... 16 130,673 8,167 Down    183 

 3. Michigan St. ....................................... 15 96,408 6,427 Up    135 

 4. Alas. Anchorage ................................. 17 98,666 5,804 Down    395 

 5. Michigan ............................................. 20 115,416 5,771 Down 1,107 
 

 6. New Hampshire ................................. 19 107,447 5,655 Up    190 

 7. North Dak. ......................................... 20 112,178 5,609 Up 1,360 

 8. St. Cloud St. ....................................... 20 109,457 5,473 Up    360 

 9. Minn.-Duluth ..................................... 20 96,386 4,819 Down    135 

10. Boston College .................................... 14 67,054 4,790 Up 1,167 
 

11. Maine .................................................. 16 75,696 4,731 Up    373 

12. Denver ................................................ 18 79,185 4,399 Down    131 

13. Vermont .............................................. 19 76,665 4,035 0 

14. Bowling Green ................................... 18 69,754 3,875 Up    329 

15. Cornell ................................................ 17 63,205 3,718 Up    155 
 

16. Rensselaer .......................................... 18 64,863 3,604 Down      19 

17. Lake Superior St. ............................... 18 64,824 3,601 Down    409 

18. Boston U. ............................................ 16 55,022 3,439 Up      21 

19. Clarkson ............................................. 17 53,669 3,157 Up      14 

20. Western Mich. .................................... 16 49,471 3,092 Down      13 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Minnesota ........................................................ 20 205,192 

 2. Wisconsin ........................................................ 16 130,673 

 3. Michigan .......................................................... 20 115,416 

 4. North Dak. ...................................................... 20 112,178 

 5. St. Cloud St. .................................................... 20 109,457 
 

 6. New Hampshire .............................................. 19 107,447 

 7. Alas. Anchorage .............................................. 17 98,666 

 8. Michigan St. .................................................... 15 96,408 

 9. Minn.-Duluth .................................................. 20 96,386 

10. Denver ............................................................. 18 79,185 
 

11. Vermont ........................................................... 19 76,665 

12. Maine ............................................................... 16 75,696 

13. Bowling Green ................................................ 18 69,754 

14. Boston College ................................................. 14 67,054 

15. Rensselaer ....................................................... 18 64,863 
 

16. Lake Superior St. ............................................ 18 64,824 

17. Cornell ............................................................. 17 63,205 

18. Alas. Fairbanks ............................................... 21 61,558 

19. Boston U. ......................................................... 16 55,022 

20. Clarkson .......................................................... 17 53,669 



1997 NCAA ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION II 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Ala.-Huntsville ................................... 18 37,695 2,094 Down    26 

 2. Bemidji St. .......................................... 17 31,520 1,854 Up  808 

 3. Mercyhurst ......................................... 12 7,245 604 Down  139 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Ala.-Huntsville ................................................ 18 37,695 

 2. Bemidji St. ....................................................... 17 31,520 

 3. Mercyhurst ...................................................... 12 7,245 



1997 NCAA ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
 

DIVISION III 
 

Average Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance Average Change in Avg. 

 1. Elmira ................................................. 10 24,946 2,495 Up 557 

 2. Plattsburgh St. ................................... 18 34,447 1,914 Down 266 

 3. Colby ................................................... 14 21,900 1,564 Up   41 

 4. Wis.-Stevens Point ............................. 15 16,899 1,127 Up   62 

 5. Gust. Adolphus .................................... 9 9,436 1,048 Up 217 
 

 6. Middlebury ......................................... 18 15,372 854 Down 168 

 7. Geneseo St. ......................................... 13 10,600 815 Down 185 

 8. Augsburg ............................................ 13 10,400 800 0 

 9. Hamilton ............................................ 12 9,051 754 Down     3 

10. Rochester Inst. ................................... 16 11,407 713 Down 216 
 

11. Fredonia St. ........................................ 16 11,169 698 Up   85 

12. St. Norbert.......................................... 13 9,005 693 Up   70 

13. Wis.-Superior ..................................... 17 11,729 690 Up   75 

14. Wis.-River Falls ................................. 14 8,779 627 Down 186 

15. Cortland St. ........................................ 11 6,685 608 Up   70 
 

16. Potsdam St. ........................................ 10 6,077 608 Up   55 

17. Wis.-Stout ........................................... 12 6,907 576 * 

18. Oswego St. .......................................... 10 5,150 515 Down 298 

19. Skidmore ............................................ 13 6,500 500 Up   15 

20. Fitchburg St. ...................................... 14 6,868 491 Up   64 
 

  * First-year program. 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 School Dates Attendance 

 1. Plattsburgh St. ................................................ 18 34,447 

 2. Elmira .............................................................. 10 24,946 

 3. Colby ................................................................ 14 21,900 

 4. Wis.-Stevens Point .......................................... 15 16,899 

 5. Middlebury ...................................................... 18 15,372 
 

 6. Wis.-Superior .................................................. 17 11,729 

 7. Rochester Inst. ................................................ 16 11,407 

 8. Fredonia St. ..................................................... 16 11,169 

 9. Geneseo St. ...................................................... 13 10,600 

10. Augsburg ......................................................... 13 10,400 
 

11. Gust. Adolphus ................................................. 9 9,436 

12. Hamilton ......................................................... 12 9,051 

13. St. Norbert....................................................... 13 9,005 

14. Wis.-River Falls .............................................. 14 8,779 

15. Wis.-Stout ........................................................ 12 6,907 
 

16. Fitchburg St. ................................................... 14 6,868 

17. Cortland St. ..................................................... 11 6,685 

18. Skidmore ......................................................... 13 6,500 

19. Norwich ........................................................... 14 6,475 

20. St. John’s (Minn.) ............................................ 16 6,204 



ANNUAL TEAM HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS 
 

DIVISION I 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 ........................................... LSU 39 226,805 5,816 

1997 ........................................... LSU 40 *252,864 6,322 
 

* Record. 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 ........................................... LSU 39 226,805 

1997 ........................................... LSU 40 *252,864 
 

* Record. 
 

DIVISION II 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 ........................................... Delta St. 20 12,148 607 

1997 ........................................... Cal St. Chico 19 10,865 572 
 

* Record. 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 ........................................... Fla. Southern 33 *14,705 

1997 ........................................... Fla. Southern 30 12,278 
 

* Record. 
 

DIVISION III 
 

By Average Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance Average 

1996 ........................................... Marietta 22 17,700 *805 

1997 ........................................... Wittenberg 8 1,971 246 
 

* Record. 
 

By Total Attendance 
 

Year Team Dates Attendance 

1996 ........................................... Marietta 22 17,700 

1997 ........................................... Marietta 20 4,680 
 

* Record. 
 

 
 


